equipment and facilities required to provide the transportation services as set forth in this Contract.

2. Term. The term of this Contract shall commence October 1, 2023, and terminate September 30, 2024.

3. Consideration.

a. In consideration for providing the services described herein, the City agrees to pay to Mountain Rides the

total sum of TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000), payable in a single installment on November 17,

2023. Thirty (30) days in advance of the due date, Mountain Rides will provide the City an invoice annotating

the amount due. The City shall pay Mountain Rides the amount set forth in such invoice no later than thirty